06-17-2002 RΙ U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102124197 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. williams. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company GE Inspection Services, Inc. 5-28-02 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: One River Road ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345 Other _ Individual(s) citizenship Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ ☐ Merger X Corporation-State New York ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: 🔲 🕶 🖾 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: $\underline{\underline{May}}$ 16, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration mumber(s) Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No. MURY 2 8 2002 MAY 2 8 2002 975,900 Yes 🗓 dditional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence To al number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Jordan A. LaVine 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ... **\$**40 Internal Address: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, LLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: please charge any Street Address: One Commerce Sq. 22nd Floor discrepancy in fee or credit any over 2005 Market Street payment to depost AC # 50-1071 **Z**i p: 19103 City: Phila State: PA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Copy of the original document.

Jordan A. LaVine

Name of Person Signing

Signature

May 23, 2002

2

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

9124-AFF

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GE Inspection Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at One River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following mark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Mark **PRISM** Registration No. 1.975.900

Registration Date May 28, 1996

; and

WHEREAS, General Electric Company, a New York corporation, with a principal place of business at One River Road Schenectady, New York 12345 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Dated effective as of:

ASSIGNOR:

GE INSPECTION SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name:

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box ASSIGNMENTS, Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Name of Person Signing Certificate: D. Wenclawiak

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

Date of Mailing:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002525 FRAME: 0788